immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

21

CHANGE IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company, assuming no further change in the
number of issued Shares before completion of the Rights Issue other than the allotment and issue
of the Rights Shares, (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii) immediately upon completion of
the Rights Issue assuming full acceptance of the Rights Shares by existing Shareholders; and (iii)
immediately upon completion of the Rights Issue assuming nil acceptance of the Rights Shares
by Qualifying Shareholders and all the Unsubscribed Rights Shares and ES Unsold Rights Shares
having been placed by the Placing Agent:

Name of Shareholders
As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately upon
completion of Rights
Issue assuming full

acceptance of Rights
Shares by existing

Shareholders

Immediately upon
completion of Rights

Issue assuming nil
acceptance of Rights
Shares by Qualifying

Shareholders and
all the Unsubscribed
Rights Shares and ES
Unsold Rights Shares
having been placed by

Placing Agent
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Irregular Consulting Limited
(Note 1) 9,146,600 12.70 27,439,800 12.70 9,146,600 4.23

Public Shareholders
– Independent Placees (Note 2) – – – – 144,000,000 66.67
– Other public Shareholders 62,853,400 87.30 188,560,200 87.30 62,853,400 29.10

72,000,000 100.0 216,000,000 100.0 216,000,000 100.0

Notes:

1. The entire issued share capital of Irregular Consulting Limited is beneficially owned by Wee Yu-Chih.

2. As it is not expected that any of the individual Placees will become a substantial Shareholder immediately after
completion of the Placing, the Unsubscribed Rights Shares and ES Unsold Rights Shares having been placed
by the Placing Agent will form part of the public float of the Company.

PROPOSED CHANGE IN BOARD LOT SIZE

As at the date of this announcement, the existing Shares are traded on the Stock Exchange in the
board lot size of 5,000 Shares. The Board proposes that the board lot size of the Shares for trading